

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel And Anr ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra 3 Ors ....Respondent

Ms.Sheetal Sampat i/by. Somet S Shirsat For Petitioner

Mr.Shashank Trivedi i/by. M/s.Naik Naik and Co. for  
Applicant/Intervenor.

Mr.H.S.Venegavkar - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 5th June, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25/06/2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**