

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2030 OF 2017

N. K. Industries Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly KnownPetitioner
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel And AnrPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 OrsPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &

NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ

DATE : 29th October, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 13/12/2018.

Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)