

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly KnownPetitioner
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2030 OF 2017

N. K. Industries Limited And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 OrsPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

Dr Milind Sathe, Sr Adv i/by Khaitan Legal Associates,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms.Geeta Shastri a/w Milind More, Addl. GPs for the State.

Mr.Rohan B i/by S.R.Karnik, Advocate for Applicant in

Chamber summons.

Mr.Avinash Avhad, SPP for the Respondent.

Ms.Purvi Doctor i/by Naik and Naik Co, Advocate for the Intervener.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned SPP for the Respondent matter is adjourned. Stand over as per CMIS date.

(ASSOCIATE)