

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly KnownPetitioner
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2030 OF 2017

N. K. Industries Limited And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel And AnrPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017

Priyam Nilesh Patel And 3 OrsPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 127 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly KnownPetitioner
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors And PankajRespondent
Ramnaresh Saraf (applicant)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 176 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly KnownPetitioner
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors And NationalRespondent
Spot Exchange Ltd (intervenor)

Ms.Geeta Shastri, Addl.G.P.for State in WP 2027/2017 and
2029/2017.

Mr.H.S.Venegaonkar AGP for State in WP 2028/2017.

Mr.Milind More, Addl.G.P.for State in WP 2030/2017.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 14th January, 2020

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri Justice
K.K.Tated, J. is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)