

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

Ashita Nilesh Patel & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMON NO. 168 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017

National Spot Exchange Limited ... **Applicant/
Intervenor**

In the Matter Between :

Ashita Nilesh Patel & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b. V. M. Legal, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Smt. P. H. Kantharia a/w. Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP for the
Respondents/State.

Adv. Supriya Majumdar i/b. Vaish Associates, Advocate for
Intervenor/Applicant in CHSW/168/2017.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 19, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioners, on
instructions, submits that other similar matters are kept on
19th December 2022.

2. At the request of parties, stand over to **19th December
2022.**

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)