

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2017

N. K. Proteins Private Limited (formerly Known ...Petitioner  
As N. K. Proteins Limited) And Anr

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2020  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2029 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2030 OF 2017

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jehan Lalkaka & Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal, for Petitioner in WP/2027/2017

Ms. Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal, for Petitioner in WP/2028/2017, WP/2029/2017, WP/2030/2017 & WP/869/2020

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat with Mr. Nimeet Sharma, Ms. Jalpa Shah & Ms. Himani Narula i/b MZM Legal, for Respondent No. 5 in all Writ Petitions

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader for State, Respondent No. 1 to 4 in WP/2028/2017

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for State, Respondent No. 1 to 4 in WP/2030/2017

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State, Respondent No. 1 to 4 in WP/2027/2017

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP for State, Respondent in No. 1 to 4 WP/869/2020

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. GP for State, Respondent in No. 1 to 4 WP/2029/2017

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Time of 3 weeks is granted to the learned AGP to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Stand over to 30.01.2025.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**